RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2010

February
2009

% Change

Calendar Year to Date

2010

2009

% Change

Fiscal Year t
2010

o Date

2009

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

105,987 111,921
103,077 109,696
209,064 221,617

2,136,597
3,023,409

0
5,160,006

420,831
620,527
0
1,041,358

2,557,428
3,643,936

0
6,201,364

1,839
2,938
1,730

559
7,066

2,305,988
3,006,147

565,182
5,877,317

485,541
737,356
0
1,222,897

2,791,529
3,743,503

565,182
7,100,214

2,196
3,535
1,994

570
8,295

-5.30%
-6.03%
-5.66%

-7.35%
0.57%
-100.00%
-12.20%

-13.33%
-15.84%

-14.84%

-8.39%
-2.66%
-100.00%
-12.66%

-16.26%
-16.89%
-13.24%

-1.93%
-14.82%

214,855
212,636
427,491

4,186,352
6,047,703
699,259
10,933,314

884,855
1,381,485

0
2,266,340

5,071,207
7,429,188
699,259
13,199,654

3,977
6,016
3,723
1.367
15,083

229,863
228,871
458,734

4,810,417
5,994,769
1,276,935
12,082,121

1,058,320
1,907,670

0
2,965,990

5,868,737
7,902,439
1,276,935
15,048,111

4,641
7,178
4,126
1,168

17,113

-6.53%
-7.09%
-6.81%

-12.97%
0.88%
-45.24%
-9.51%

-16.39%
-27.58%

-23.59%

-13.59%

-5.99%
-45.24%
-12.28%

-14.31%
-16.19%
-9.77%
17.04%
-11.86%

1,068,269 1,109,656
1,055,463 1,101,293
2,123,732 2,210,949

17,499,415 22,454,408
25,929,211 29,908,887
1,514,408 1,792,149

44,943,034 54,155,444

4,391,024 4,571,223
5,980,660 7,192,952
0 0
10,371,684 11,764,175

21,890,439 27,025,631
31,909,871 37,101,839

1,514,408 1,792,149
55,314,718 65,919,619

18,612 20,892
26,777 30,207
17,433 19,569

4,359 4,206

67,181

74,874

-3.73%
-4.16%
-3.94%

-22.07%
-13.31%
-15.50%
-17.01%

-3.94%
-16.85%

-11.84%

-19.00%
-13.99%
-15.50%
-16.09%

-10.91%
-11.35%
-10.92%

3.64%
-10.27%




