RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	February			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2010	2009	% Change	2010	2009	% Change		2010	2009	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	105,987	111,921	-5.30%	214,855	229,863	-6.53%		1,068,269	1,109,656	-3.73%	
Deplaned	103,077	109,696	-6.03%	<u>212,636</u>	228,871	-7.09%		1,055,463	<u>1,101,293</u>	-4.16%	
Total	209,064	221,617	-5.66%	427,491	458,734	-6.81%		2,123,732	2,210,949	-3.94%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,136,597	2,305,988	-7.35%	4,186,352	4,810,417	-12.97%		17,499,415	22,454,408	-22.07%	
Deplaned	3,023,409	3,006,147	0.57%	6,047,703	5,994,769	0.88%		25,929,211	29,908,887	-13.31%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>565,182</u>	-100.00%	<u>699,259</u>	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%		<u>1,514,408</u>	<u>1,792,149</u>	-15.50%	
Total	5,160,006	5,877,317	-12.20%	10,933,314	12,082,121	-9.51%		44,943,034	54,155,444	-17.01%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	420,831	485,541	-13.33%	884,855	1,058,320	-16.39%		4,391,024	4,571,223	-3.94%	
Deplaned	620,527	737,356	-15.84%	1,381,485	1,907,670	-27.58%		5,980,660	7,192,952	-16.85%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	1,041,358	1,222,897	-14.84%	2,266,340	2,965,990	-23.59%		10,371,684	11,764,175	-11.84%	
Total Carre #											
Total Cargo (in pounds) Enplaned	2,557,428	2,791,529	-8.39%	5,071,207	5,868,737	-13.59%		21,890,439	27,025,631	-19.00%	
Deplaned	3,643,936	3,743,503	-6.39% -2.66%	7,429,188	7,902,439	-13.59% -5.99%		31,909,871	37,101,839	-13.99%	
Through		5,745,303 565,182	-100.00%	699,259	1,276,935	-45.24%		1,514,408	1,792,149	-15.50%	
Total	<u>0</u> 6,201,364	7,100,214	-100.00% -12.66%	13,199,654	15,048,111	-45.24% -12.28%		55,314,718	65,919,619	-15.50% -16.09%	
Total	0,201,304	7,100,214	-12.00 /6	13,199,034	13,040,111	-12.20 /6		33,314,718	05,919,019	-10.09 //	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	1,839	2,196	-16.26%	3,977	4,641	-14.31%		18,612	20,892	-10.91%	
Air Taxi	2,938	3,535	-16.89%	6,016	7,178	-16.19%		26,777	30,207	-11.35%	
General Aviation	1,730	1,994	-13.24%	3,723	4,126	-9.77%		17,433	19,569	-10.92%	
Military	<u>559</u>	570	-1.93%	1,367	1,168	17.04%		4,359	4,206	3.64%	
Total	7,066	8,295	-14.82%	15,083	17,113	-11.86%		67,181	74,874	-10.27%	